# L15000145474

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



01/18/18--01025--018 \*\*25.00



O SIMMONS

,



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 19, 2018

DONNA DICKENS PO BOX 2628 WILMINGTON, NC 28402

SUBJECT: FL WOODVILLE PROPERTY, LLC Ref. Number: L15000145474

We have received your document for FL WOODVILLE PROPERTY, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please list address of the person appointed to wind up company's affairs.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Octavia L Simmons Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 518A00001204

RECEIVED

JAN 292018

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

### FL WOODVILLE PROPERTY, LLC

SUBJECT: \_

٠.

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

DONNA DICKENS

(Name of Person)

ZIMMER AND ZIMMER, L.L.P.

(Firm/Company)

POST OFFICE BOX 2628

(Address)

WILMINGTON, NC 28402

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

DONNA DICKENS	910	763-4669 x 204
·	at (	)
(Name of Person)	(Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

\$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

FL056 - 8 6/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

	FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COM	MPANY
The name of a limited lial FL WOODVILLE PROPER		
The Articles of Organizat	ion were filed on $\frac{08/24/2015}{2}$	and assigned
	145474	
effecti Note: If the date inserted i	e the dissolution if not effective on the ve date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days a this block does not meet the applicable st fective date on the Department of State's re-	later than date document is received for tiling) atutory filing requirements, this date will not
		company's dissolution pursuant to section
THE LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY IS NO LONGER CONDUCT	FING BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF
FLORIDA AND ITS AFFA	RS HAVE BEEN WOUND UP IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF ITS
	<u> </u>	
WRITTEN OPERATING A	GREEMENT.	·
		·
		·
If there are no members, o	nter the name and address of the perso	
		n appointed to wind up the company's
If there are no members, e activities and affairs:	nter the name and address of the perso JEFFREY L. ZIMMER, MANAGER	
	nter the name and address of the perso	
	nter the name and address of the perso JEFFREY L. ZIMMER, MANAGER	
	nter the name and address of the perso JEFFREY L. ZIMMER, MANAGER 111 PRINCESS STREET	
activities and affairs: Signature of an authorized	nter the name and address of the perso JEFFREY L. ZIMMER, MANAGER 111 PRINCESS STREET WILMINGTON, NC 28401	
activities and affairs: Signature of an authorized	nter the name and address of the perso JEFFREY L. ZIMMER, MANAGER 111 PRINCESS STREET WILMINGTON, NC 28401	n appointed to wind up the company's

.

FL05n - 8 6/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

.